

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5813/2023

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-01-2023 in WP No. 4227/2021 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay at Nagpur]

SHRI DIGANT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. P.D.T. TRADING CO. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 61166/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Date : 25-02-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. The matter is not taken up.
2. List the matter after two weeks.

(NISHA KHULBEY)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(MAMTA RAWAT)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)