

ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.15

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 13801/2025

SHRI DIGANT

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. P.D.T. TRADING CO. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 61166/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 285467/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date : 18-11-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JOYMALYA BAGCHI

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Rohit M. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Prashant R. Dahat, Adv.
Mr. Sourabh Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Puneet Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Priya Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Vasu Dev, Adv.
Mr. Akshansh Gupta, Adv.
Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Satyajit A Desai, Adv.
Mr. Amit K. Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Shrirang R. Bhongade, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR
Mr. Sachin Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pratik Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Parth Johri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Leave granted.
2. The appeal is allowed in terms of the reportable order which is placed on the file.
3. Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(CHETAN ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(SAPNA BANSAL)
COURT MASTER (NSH)